existing promoters,  we would like to inform you that the Company has today i.e. November 19, 2025 
completed the acquisition by purchase of the entire 100% equity stake held by the existing promoters in 
Finnet. Further, upon completion of 2 (Two) years, Pocket Aces will also acquire 2,88,235 (Two Lakh 
Eighty-Eight Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty-Five only) Optionally Convertible Preference Shares 
(“OCPS”), as per the pricing mechanism, provided under the transaction documents. 

Consequent to completion of this acquisition and other closing conditions as mentioned in the Transaction 
Agreements, Finnet has become a Wholly Owned Subsidiary of PAPPL effective today.